No.H.11019/2/2019-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 3rd May, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. of Mizoram, General Administration Department Circular No.A.60011/8/2018-GAD/Pt. dated 17.01.2023 Additional Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl District is hereby authorized to release sanction of MLALADS with immediate effect in order to ensure that there is no delay in release of sanction.

(K. LALROHLUA) Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.H.11019/2/2019-DC(KZL) : **Khawzawl, the 3rd May, 2023** Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Dy. Chief Minister & MLA 22-Tuichang A/C for information.
- 2. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Gad for information.
- 3. Under Secretary, Mizoram Legislative Assembly Secretariat for information.
- 4. Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl for information.
- 5. Website Manager, DC office for uploading on the office website.
- 6. Office Order file.

K anhha

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District, Khawzawl